PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3802311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLIED ADHESIVES, LLC	03/28/2016
DONALD FISK	03/28/2016
DENNIS NEAL	03/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENNIS NEAL	
Street Address:	724 DURHAM RUN COURT	
City:	AUBURN	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30011	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9242787
Application Number:	15004082
PCT Number:	US2014012921

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)609-1483

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-919-1075

Email: bwb@bockpatent.com
Correspondent Name: BRYAN BOCKHOP

Address Line 1: 2375 MOSSY BRANCH DR
Address Line 4: SNELLVILLE, GEORGIA 30078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A019.G001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN W. BOCKHOP	
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan Bockhop, Reg. No. 39613/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment and Agreement 3.25.16#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038265 FRAME: 0648

503755665

ASSIGNMENT and AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, we, Donald Fisk and Dennis Neal, are co-owners of Allied Adhesives, LLC, a Missouri limited fiability company, which owns an invention emitted "Dual Flow Disperser," which is the subject claimed in a patent and several patent applications that are owned by Allied Adhesives, LLC, including:

U.S. Patens No. 9,242,787;

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/004,082; Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 13767965; Australian Patent Application Serial No. 2014216664; and International PCF Application No. PCT/US14/12921.

WHEREAS, Deanis Neal, whose post-office address is 724 Durham Run Court, Asburn, GA 30011, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the in the invention and in each of the above-listed patent and patent applications, to be owned by Dennis Neal as an individual;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for a payment from Dennis Neal to Donald Fisk in the amount of \$30,000.00 and forgiveness of debt owed to Dennis Neal by Donald Fisk and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, in our capacity as co-owners of Allied Adhesives, LLC, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Dennis Neal, the sutire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent and patent applications, as well as all trade secrets, copyrights and know how associated therewith, throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof, including any regular utility patent application claiming priority thereon, and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and eale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our beirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, ooths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the said, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Dennis Neal, his legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

ADDITIONALLY, Dennis Neal does hereby, assign and transfer unto said Donald Fisk, his entire right, title and ownership interest in Rolls National Bio-Polymers, a Missouri Limited Liability Company.

ADDITIONALLY, effective on the execution date of this Agreement, Allied Adbestives, LLC will be dissolved.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this assignment on the date written below.

Mark 28,2014 Dominion Fine

Co-owner of Allied Adhesive, LLC

March 28, 2016 Dunis Nest 102 1

Co-owner of Allied Adhesive, LLC

Attorney Docket No. A019,P001

PATENT

REEL: 038265 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 03/28/2016